TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viro-Med Laboratories, Inc.		02/28/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings
Street Address:	531 South Spring Street
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1966343	VIROMED LABORATORIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500 Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harris W. Henderson
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

57618-
Harris W. Henderson
/Harris W. Henderson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0323 OP \$40.00 196

Date:	03/22/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Viro-Med to Labcorp Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Viro-Med to Labcorp Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Viro-Med to Labcorp Signed Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0324 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28th day of Feb, 2012, by and between Viro-Med

Laboratories, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with a business address at 6101 Blue Circle Drive,

Minneapolis, MN 55343, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Laboratory Corporation of

America Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531 South Spring Street,

Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is the record owner of the trademark,

VIROMED LABORATORIES, United States Registration Number 1,966,343, registered on April 9,

1996.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Mark, all

rights of action accrued and to accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right

to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files

exclusively relating to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day shown

above.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

US2000 12352005.1 57618-343302

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0325

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS
Sandva D. Van der Vaart (printed name) Appro As To Ferm LAW DEPT.
Title: SYPand General Counse!
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF North Carolina
COUNTY OF Alamanee.
I certify that Sindra Danda Vac personally appeared before me this day,
acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 28th day of Hebruary
A.D.2012. Notary Public Notary Public
My conduction expires: 4-4-2015, A.D

US2008 3193692 1 57618-416082

VIRO-MED	LABORATORIES.	INC.

Sandra D. Vander Vaart
(printed name)

Title: <u>Assistant Sécretary</u>

Appyd As To Form
LAW DEPT.

By <u>Law</u>

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF UNITED S	STATES OF	AMERICA
---------------------	-----------	----------------

STATE OF North Caplina

COUNTY OF Alamanee

I certify that <u>Sanda D. Wander Vivi</u> personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the A day of Lebruary.

Other A Wilson

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-4-20/5, A.D.

US2000 12352005.1 57618-343302

RECORDED: 03/22/2012

A.D.2012.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0327